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To: Members of the International Confederation of Fullbore Rifle Associations

150" Imperial Meeting and America Match 2019

July 2019 will feature two landmark events in the history of the National Rifle Association, with
Bisley hosting our 150" Imperial Meeting and America Match, by kind permission of our USA friends.
We will be delighted if you will be able to send a team and competitors for what will be a challenging
and enjoyable programme of shooting and social events.

The Target Rifle programme of shooting is:-

Date Comment

Wed 17 Jul Opening Shot (long range match for teams of 4)

Thu 18 Jul Admiral Hutton, Century

Fri 19 Jul Conan Doyle, Donegall, Daily Telegraph

Sat 20 Jul Duke of Cambridge, Alexandra, Daily Mail

Sun 21 Jul Corporation, Times, Wimbledon

Mon 22 Jul St George's First Stage

Tue 23 Jul Lovell, Queen’s First Stage

Wed 24 Jul Prince of Wales, National, Overseas and Other Team Matches, St George’s Il
Thu 25 Jul 150" Imperial Team Matches*

Fri 26 Jul Kolapore, Chairman’s Prize, Queen’s I|

Sat 27 Jul St George’s Final, Mackinnon, Queen’s Final

* International and Home Countries (England, Ireland, Scotland and Wales) to shoot America
Match: Teams of 15 (8 shooters). Match conditions: 300, 600x AM, 900 and 1000x PM. 2 ss + 15 to
count at all distances. 2 targets per team. To include Under 25 teams (tbc)

* Club / Scratch Teams to shoot one-off match 300, 500, 600, 900 and 1,000. Teams of 5 (4 shooters
and 1 captain/coach).

Social events include two jolly evening concerts, drinks receptions, and a formal dinner.

I will write with further details in the New Year; these will also be posted on our website
www.nra.org.uk and Facebook page https://www.facehook.com/NRAUK

In the meantime | will be very grateful if you could “save the date” and inform your members that
they will be most welcome to join us at Bisley in July 2019

May | take this opportunity to wish you a very happy Christmas and peaceful and prosperous New
Year.

Kind regards

Andrew Mercer
Group Chief Executive & Secretary General
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